•  799,270 shares of common stock reserved as of September 30, 2014, for future issuance under our stock incentive plans; and

 •  327,272 shares of common stock reserved as of September 30, 2014 for future issuance under our 2013 employee stock purchase plan.

S-15

Table of Contents

Dilution

As of September 30, 2014, our net tangible book value was approximately $207.7 million, or approximately $6.00 per share. Net tangible book value per
share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the 34,642,539 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2014. After giving effect to our sale of the shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses, the net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 would have been approximately $414.5 million, or approximately
$11.32 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.32 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in
net tangible book value of $99.43 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock at the public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share   $110.75
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014   $6.00
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   $5.32

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 after giving effect to this
offering   $ 11.32

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 99.43

As of September 30, 2014, there were:

 •  3,816,834 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding at a weighted-average exercise price of $13.74 per share;

 •  799,270 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our stock incentive plans; and

 •  327,272 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 employee stock purchase plan.

To the extent that any of these shares are issued upon exercise of stock options or vesting of restricted stock units, there may be further dilution to new public
investors. In addition, the foregoing discussion and table do not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the issuance of